

Sess-174/23
R no-12/24
CNR No – WBBB09000033-2024

- 12
02.07.25

Today is fixed for charge.

Out of seven accd persons five accd persons on c/b are present by filing hazira and the two accd persons namely Sk Sahajahan and Alahim on c/b are absent without any steps.

Ld .P.P in charge is present .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present.

None appears on behalf of the accd persons Sk Sahajahan and Alahim . Now it is 1 p.m.

The surety is directed to produced the accd persons on the next date. I/D necessary order.
Inform surety .

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 28.11.25 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons remains on court bail as before.

Sd/ Sri B.K.Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum