

Sessions Case No. 174 of 2023

Reg.No. 12 / 2024

CNR WBBB09000033-2024

13
28.11.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge.

Out of seven accused persons on court bail five accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest two accused are absent by filing a ptn on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

The absent petition filed by the absentee accused persons is hereby allowed.
To 19.02.2026 for consideration of Charge.

Accused are as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court,
Dubrajpur Birbhum