

Sessions 174 of 2023
R.No. 12/ 2024
CNR WBBB09000033-2024

15
01.07.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge and appearance of all the accused persons i.d W/A

Out of seven accused persons six accused persons on c/b are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing haziras and one accused person namely Sk Alahim is absent by petition filed by their Ld Advocate who prays for another date for framing of Charge on the ground stated therein.

Ld P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Perused the said petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused. It appears that no medical certificate is attached in support of the said petition.

It further appears from the record that on 02.07.2025 no steps were taken for this accused person namely Sk Alahim and surety was directed to produced the accused i.d necessary order. Again on 19.02.2026 this accused person was absent and Ld. Advocate filed a petition praying for time which was allowed on consideration that all the accused to remain present positively i.d W/A.

Ld P-P-in-charge also prays before this Court to issue W/A against the accused Sk Alahim as the record is pending for long time for framing of Charge.

Considering the same and the conduct of the accused prayer for time of the accused person Sk Alahim is considered and rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused Sk Alahim at once.

B.C-1 to do the needful.

Matter is fixed on 08.09.2026 for E/R of W/A of the accused Sk Alhim and appearance of six accused persons on c/b.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC. Dubrajpur
Birbhum

